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STA.TE OF NEW JERSEY· 
·Department ·of Law and Public Safety 

DIVISION QE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1100 Raymond Blvd. Newark 2, N. ·J. 

M;ay 8, 1963 

· 1 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS SALE TO MINORS I.ICENSE 
sus_~ENDED FdR 60 _DAYs,· ·LEss 5 FOR PLEA. 

In.the.Matt.er of Disciplinary· 
Pr.oc.eedings ·_~gainst . 

__,,_ 

J?!O. RICCI, .PETE~ ii!APPA ·AND " . 
SANT.A.NAPPA 

14 Belmont Avenue . 
Beileville, N. J. · 

) 

) 

) ' 

) 

CONCLUS!ONS . · 
AND ORDER. 

. . . 

Holders ·or Plenary· ·Reta.fl Consumption ) 
License C-35;. issued.· by the Board of 
·commissioners of the. Town of Belleville. ) 
~-~~~-~-----~~~-~~~~--~~----~-~-~----~---~ 
Anthony P. ·Bianco, E·sq., Attorney f9r Licensees. 
Edward :F. Ambrose, Esq .• , Appearing _for the Division of 

Alcoholic.Beverage ·control. 

BY THE ACTI-NG· DIRECTOR: 

·. · · . · · Licensees plead non vul t · to a c.ha.rge. alleging that on · 
March 2, 1963, . they sold drinks of alcoholic beverages· (princ.ipally · 
beer). to fourteen_m1nor·s, .six age 18, .five age 19 and three· .... -"·_ .. · .. 
age 20, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No •. 20. . . 

Absen.t. prior_ record and in view of the number. and .ages • · 
of th~ mino~s involved, the license will be suspended for $i;ty 

·days, with-·remission of five days for the plea entered, leav_ing· .· 
a net suspens1.on of·'. fifty-five days. Cf. Re Horwech,- .Bulletin· 
14.35, Item 2; Re Polish Peoples Homelj Inc., Bulletin 1137, · 
Item 1. 

. . 

~~cordi~gly,· it is, on·this 26th day of March,· 1963.i 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License·C-3.5, 
.. issued by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Belleville.· . 

to Pio Ricci, Peter Nappa. and. Santa Nappa for premises 14 Belmont . 
Avenue, Bellevill~e, be and ·the same is here OY- suspend ea· fo"r ·. 
fifty~five (55)-dp.ys, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesday, April 2;: 
1963, and terminating at 2:·00 a~m .. Monday, May 27, 1963. · · . 

. ~ 

EMERSON Aa TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

( 
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. 2'., DISCIPLINARY ·PROCEEDINGS · - . SALE. ON ELECTION DAY · -· PRIOR ·· · 
· .SIMILAR, ·RECORD , - LICENSE susPENDED FOR jo DAYS ii . , .. . ~ 

In.~: the. Matter of Ptsciplinary ·· 
·\ 

1 
Proceedi.ngs a.ga1.nst . " . ' . ~ . 

. JOHN MACZKA AND STASIA MAczci 
t/a POP'S TAVERN . .. . 

. CONCLUSIONS ·· " · 
. AND ORDER · ... .,. . , 

._ ·230. Second- Street . 
· E~izabe'th 1, N{. J~ 

.. _t 

.. .")}'.Holders of Plenary ·Retail Consumption ) 
· : .. ,-License- C..-129 ,_ iSSU:ed by the City 

Council of . the City of Elizabeth" ) ·. · 
. . . 

·.·. tiDoo~~cac:-e:e~~~,---~--~~-f:,-~OO" ...... dD~O!t'ft~a.'!llQ?;e~...,_--~~O'lll;-0#-- ....... ~--~<lll<i> 

·.-Licensees, .by ,Jobn Maczka, Pro' se0 . 
Edward F .. Ambr\ose, · Esqn, Appearing for ·Division of Alcoholic: · 

Beverage Control~ · 
. '} . 

I 

. ·BY ~.'HE· ACTING .DIRECTOR: 

charger, 

.· ~ . . 

-The Hearer has filed the fo_llowing Report ·he~~in! 

WYThe licensees ·pleaded not guilty_ to the following 
• 1 

'On Tuesday, November 6, 1962, Gelieral .·Elec.tior{.Day: ... 
,,while the polls· were open for voting at such · .· .· . · 

_·.elec·tio_n, you· sold and offered.for sale at retail" · 
· ·;·and ·delivered ·alcoholic beverages to ~ .c:011sumer and ., 

. allowed,- permitted and suffered the ··con·sumption of 
· · alcoholic beverages in and upon your licensed 

p.remises; in violation of Rule 2 of State 
· .. , . ·:R~gulat.ion Noo 20t> e 

"T'.:J.e ~-=-cens ees .. were not represented by . counsel, and 
. the. co-I:lcensee John Maczka undertook to represent themselves and· 
·.·>examine the witnesses hereine . 

. \· .• · .:: k" -:'· . . .·"The Pi vision called two ABC agents in support of its ,_:.·.· 
.: . · ·case··,ahd'. their testimony reflected· the following.:: As a result · ·· 

. ·.::.of ·spe:cific ·complaints that the licensees w~re selling and 
·. ·.,offering f~r .sale at :retail alcoholic be·verage,s on .. November 6,: , ,-.:) . 

. 196~,- .. ·;whj.ch was a Qeneral Election Day, two, ABC agents· made ~wq _.( · . 
. ·, visits tq 'the· said ·premfses 0 On the sec·ond ·visit the agents ·., . ·' 
·· .. arr~ved. ·at-.,t:q.e said premises at approximately 2:50 p.m. on that :i. 

, .· .: day •. · . .-· Ag$rit ·T . s·ta tioned himself at the front door, ar,id Agent G · 
· went:.tcf the. side door and made observations e Agent G o"bserved ·· ·. 
'.through the door· window that, a male, dressed in a white butcher: 

.. outfit,. was. seated at the bar and had before him a highball ·glass · · 
which contained a dark colored liquid.. He identified this . . 
._individual ,seated in the other room as one Vincent J. San Fi1ipp·a. 
Standing behind the bar was the co-~icensee John M~czka. · · 

"He thereupon" knocked on the door and, when Maczka " 
·approached, identified himself.. Instead of openi-ng the_ door · 
.immediately, Maczka returned to the bar, seized the two glasse.s 
·on the bar and washed· them in the sink. : He then admitted this·:_. 
Ag-ent~ As soon as Agent G was admitted, he opened th,e ;front, · .. · 
door and, in the dompany of Agent ~, questioned San Filippo_ 
San Filippo admitted that he had beeti served the highball out that,,·,_ .·· 
because. he was a frtend of the licensees and a butcher who 
supplied ·meats to these premises, he· was ·not charged for the 
s·aid drink" 
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. . nsan ·Filippo wa.s. ,cautioned :by the co-lic~nsee not to 
·.make arty further statement ~nd .. he thereupon.·. _ke·pt :silent •. Maczka 
. denied -serving ' d_rinks; . refµsed . to explain 'that ·:he '·had failed' to'' ' 
open the door because· 1! dt(j.n•t·know who you we:re' and refused · 
to make any· further -oral or' written statement. •- .The agent further . 
testified that, with the· exception ··-of the two glasses on, the bar· 
wh~chwere still wet, all the other glasses were drye 

\ 

·''Agent T corroborated the relevant testimony of Agent 
G and added that the second glass contained a liquid which was 
lighter in color than the liquid in San Filippo's glass.. This 
glass. was· located immediate1y·1n front of the cd-licensee. He 
also. stated, .upon questio_ning San Filippo, San Filippo admitted 
-that·he had been served the highball by Maczka. He added that . 

. •I.only had a highball',-that he did.·not want to.ge:t into any 
·• t~buble and left the· premises -immediately"~- . .. , · · · .. .· 

:· .. VYJohri -Maczka, .testifying in behalf of the licensees; 
denied that he had served any·drinks.to·San-Filippo and stated 
that San Filippo had visited him on this day ·for friendly .. 

·conversation because he was
1 
his regular·· butpher~ ·. I:Ie further.· 

· asserted that he had placed:.an order for meats with him, and " 
that was the. ~otal substanc!3 of their conversation. On c.ross 
examination he· denied that pan' Filippo had engaged in any 
~o~versation at ·all ·with the agent •.. 

\ . · · · ;_ · · -:· flv1ncent J. Sari Filippo, testifying· on· behalf of the 
_(lic~nsees, ·also denied that he had had anything to drink or 
that .any· drinks had been served to him. He· admitted that he .. 
:had.~· conver·sation with the ag,ents in which he told them that . 
he was.a bu~cher.and that.the licensee had just placed an order. 

: .. for· meats· with himo · 
. ·, .. }:)· 

. ·.- -•· ''On er.ass examination he also.· te~it1r:ted 'that he. had 
.·· beeri' s'er.v0ing the·. licensees for about six or seven years~ 'and. 
that·:he also sold.meats.to the co-licensee's' mother and other 

·'meml;>e~s o~ ·the. family. - He also admitt~.d that, when- he· does 
drink, he usUa.lly drinks a highball known as ~ Car·stairs a11d c·oke.' 
He then denied ·that the agents had questioned him abo~~ hav,ing a 

.·dr-ink or. that he had had a drink at that timee. · · · · 

" .. -. . ·· _- · '~This· case presents a sharp· copfli.ct ·.between the 
tcastimony.: of .the:· witnesses· for the· licensee.s· :and·: the agents for · 
this-., Div1·s1ono .· I have had an opportunity to :·:pbse·rye ~he .demeanor . ,, 

... of"_ tl1e .. witness.es ·and am strongly inc~ined to'. doubt: the veracity 
·of :the. ~estimony .o-f the·. licensee ·and his witr_iess., ._The licensee, 
for .. example, testified that San· Filippo_ did not engage. ·in any . " -
conversation.with.the agents~ whereas San Pilippd admitted several 
.times dµring his ·testimony that he was .e.ngaged irt conversation 
with .the· agents .for- severql minutes. after, they ent.ered .the pr.emises111 ... , 

.. ·s·an·. Filippo-' s testimony tha.t ·he us_~l.ly ·arinks.: ~-~~rs.t~irs and Cok~', . 
. which is· a dark colored· liquid,· lend.s ·-cr:eden:ce .. to· the· testimonial , · 
. obs~r,vation of· t_he agent. · .. < , '.\": ::-,:_ "·_· .. : · 

. _.·"I 'am also influenced by .. th~. :t-es't1moriy_\_
1

·i.6·:~'-the e_ffect 
. :, . 

. .- that the licensees. admonished .San Filippo. no,t ·to n(ake. any state­
ment- to the agents with respect to the· activities- ·on the premises;. 
and;· inde~d, ·sari Filippo l~ft wi thoµt maki~g an~'(. add1 tio:nal . . . . 
statemento 'Thus· the fact -.that. neither. the- co..:.11censee. nor -the, 

'witness was willing to make a·verb~l or.written statement at the'' 
time_ of confrontation, when the "cha~·ge. was made agains~ the li~ensee~_; 
presents a strong imference- that they could not have honestly . . .. · ... 
denied the said charge" · · · -
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"After . reviewing the· evidence I. c onc·l ude · that the · ; 
·Division has established the truth of .the charge by ·a fail:'. · .. 

··. · preponder~nce of _the believable evidence, .and I recommend that 
·.the l~censeeJo .. be foltp.d. guilty as charged 0 

,·t.: 

": ''Licens.ees. have a _p-rior adjudicated rec6rd •. Effective· 
September 25, 1959 ,· their license was suspended for a period of 
ten days by the local issuing authority for sale after hours, in . 
.violation o~ Rule 1 of State ·Reguip.tion No. 38 •. ·The usual penalty 

.for sale on--~lection Day is fifteen days •. Re Lazar,- Bulletin 
,139~, Ite~· 5Q Sale during polling hours on Election Day is 
pasically an 'hours' violation<) In view o.f the similar 'hours'·· 

·violation whlch occurred within five years of ·the date of· th.is.'· 
yiola tion, · I further recommend ·that an order be entered· .. · · · 
suspending the_ license for· thirty days .. : Cf •. Re· Centinaro, · .- .· .. · ... 
Bulletin 1468, Item 4,." ·. . . . · . ·.. . · .. : . . ... ·:._ ... · · .· ... 

. _No. wri. tten. exceptions to the Hearer.' s 'Report·.- 1ifere f.i~ed: -: 
. within the time limited by Rule 6 of State. RegUla tion· No. 16_. 

~ . . . " - . . . , - ;· - .· . ~ ' ' . -. -.. ':: . . . . . . ~ ' 

.. · . _ . . . Havtng carefully considered -the record_. herein·~··, includihg. 
the transcript .of the proceedings and the Hearerfs .Report, l' .. ·<-.: ,_.: 

·concur in the ·findings and· conclusions of the Hearer ·and. adopt · · ~-·. ·: ... :· 
his- rec.ommenda t~mis e Hence, I find the licens·~·e~r guilty __ » as. charg.ed~;;~·. 

· · Ac_cordingly, i.t .. is, on ·.this 27th."-day -~f March;·_ i963 .. ; ·.· 
_ ORD~RED ·'that ·Plenary. Retail Consumptioti ·11~_ense_ C-129; · 

issued by.t_he City Gouncil·of. the'._City of .Eli-zabeth:.to.Johri··Maczka·: ... 
. &;nd s.tasia J·faczka, t/a Pop's -_·Tavern, for - premise·s 230 ·S_econd Str:eet, . 
. Eli.zabeth:;.:be and the same:-1s hereby -suspend_ed ·for thirty. (30) · · .. · ·•· 

: . days·_,- commencing at. 2 :00 a om. Wednesday, April 3, ··.1963,. and . . .. ; 
· _· termlnating ·at. 2 :00· aam.,. Friday, May .3, _1963. . . . . 

EMERSON.A: TSGHUPP· 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

·.». 
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· . 3 e .. DISCIPI1INARY PROCEEDINGS .; SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS·~ .. 
SALK IN.VIOLATION 6F STATE REGULATION NO. 38 -.LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR ~O DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAQ 

· · 
1
.In the Matter of Di~ciplinary 
Proceedings·~gainst · 

) 

) 
. . HAROLD G·. CAPELLI 

t/a HICKEY'S CAFE 
5 1/2 Zabriskie Street 
Jersey City, N~ J. 

) ·>CONCLUSIONS 
·-AND QRDER 

J ' ' . 

Holder o.f Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-418, issued by the Mnnicipal 
~card of Alcoholic·Beverage Control of 
the.City of Jersey City. 

. - . . . 

~---------------~--------------------~-----

) 

)" 

) . 

.~:·Licens,ee, Pro· se •. · 
,·Edward F o Ambro.se, E~q., 11.ppearing ·r(fr .the Di vtsion of .Alcoholic 

· ···:Beverage Control • 
. :l 

•' . . 

BY.· THE . AC.TING DIRECTOR: 

.. ·.·:. .. · Licensee pleads non 1vul t to charges ·-alleging that on 
March_ 9, 1963, he (1) and 12T sold-drinks of alcoholic beverages 
after 2:00. a._m., in violation of local hours regulatiqn, and (3) 
at 2:-98 a~m·o .. 'so1d ·a p-int bottle of whiskey for off-premises 
consumption. in violation of RU.le, 1 ·of State Regulation No. 3a·. 

\ . •• -. . •' - .- . • ! • 

.. :··.Absent prior .r~c-0rd, tlle ·1icens.e. W:1-i1 .be. suspended for . 
_thir-ty .ciays, :·with ·remission· of· five da.ys for the plea entered, 
leavirig a net ~uspen~ion o~ t~erity-five da~~. Be Senatore, 
Bu~:,_etin ·1400 '· Item 6 o · · 

, ... : ' . ,. . ; ' ' . 

" Accordingly/ .. it is, ort ·this 25th.day· ~f March, 1963; 

. ORDERED :that· Plenary. Retail Consumption. License C-418 '·. 
-_ issued by the Municipal Board. of Alcohollc Beverage Control of. the.'. 

::·· City~f. Jersey City to Harold C. Capelli, t/a Hickey's Cafe, for 
.prsmises. 5 l/ZZ~briskie·Street, Jersey City, be and the same is .. 
hereby suspended for twenty....;five (~5) days, commencing at 2::00 · 
·a ~Ili~ Monday, -April ·1,, -1963:, and. terminating at 2: 00 -a. m. · · · .· · 

· .' Fritj.ay:, Ap~.il 2~, · .· 1963. · · · 

EMERSON A .. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR. 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - PRIOR DISSIMILAR REC6RD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAG 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings. fl:gains .. t 

WILLIAM KAUERTZ AND LUCILLE KAUERTZ 
t/a CLUB TWINS . . 
24 Littleton Avenue 
Newark 7, N., Jill 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-934, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Conttol of ) 
the City of Newarka 

Licensees,. by William Kauertz, Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

David 80 Piltzer, Esqo, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

Licensees plead IlQil vult to a charge alleging that on 
February 23, 1963J they possessed alcoholic beverages in .six 

·bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe their 
contents, ln violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Licensees have a previous record of suspension of license 
by _the muni.cipal issuing authority for ten days, effective April 
6, 1959·, for sale .in violation of State .Regulation No. 38 • 

. The prior record COllE>idered, the license will be 
suspended for thirty days, with re~ission of five days for the 
plea entered, leaving a net suspension of twenty-five days. 
Re Paolino, Bulletin 1499, Item 4. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th day of March, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-934, 
issued by the Mtmicipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Newark to William Kauertz and Lucille Kauertz,. 
t/a Club Twins, for premises 24 Littleton Avenue, Newark, be 

. and· the same is hereby suspended for twenty-five (25) days, 
commencing at 2:00 aQm .. Monday, April 1, 1963, and terminating 
at 2:00 Borne Friday, April 26, 1963. 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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5 ca· SEIZURE - FORFEI.TURE PROCEEDINGS - SPEAKEASY IN PRIVATE 
. DWELLING - :.:~LAIM -OF UNLAWFUL SEARCH AND. SEIZURE REJECTED ~~ .. 
COMM~NGLED<CAqH ANff ALCOHOLIC .BEVERAGES ORDERED· FQRFEITJ3D~ . 

. . . ~ . . ': . . . . . 

. Iri the:·.Matter ·.of. -the· Seizure on 
9Gto ber~ _28_, ... l:9:6.2 Qf -.a quantity of 

. '),. _,j·' '.· , . " 

CA~E. NO •. · 10~·934<·: . 
) . " .. :· ·ON HEARING:~· ·:.«· · . alcoholl'c · bf)verages. and · $10 .56 in 

cash from David.-Nelsori.and Po~othy··. 
. . Nelson a:t 1~-5- Pr!nce ·:Streetj in·. t1;le .. 
. ·City ·of·:.Newark, County of Essex and 

. ~'~CONCLUSIONS. :·_.-.- . 
: }" .•. :·.,···AND._QRDER: . 

State.of New J~r~eya · · ) .. 
,•,; 

. ~~.;..-~9!'·:..~~--~~--~~~~:--~----~...; . .-~~-~-----:_ ... .,;.~________ . . ~ 
) ·oa111a ~-Nelso.n, 'P,ro. se ... · · ·' ·· .. · : ··: -"·· ... 

. -T~-: ~dward_ A.mada, Escf.·, -appE3ariilg for ·the 0·1vision .. of'.Al'C'oholic.·· /.· 
Beverage· Control~ · · · - · ... 

'.·. :: . .. 

. :ey_ ~THE. ACTING~ _D!RECTO~: : . 
- ... 
.., .' ,' 

·.: ~ . . . 

. . . . . 

· · · ·.The :Hearer· ha-s. filed. the following Report ·herein:·:: .. 

. . ·. ;~· .· . . · .. "T_his : .. ~a:t.ter came-, on- for hearing ·purs.Uant·· to R._s .•. .. : · 
··33 :1....:66 and. State .Regulation No. · 28 to determine -whether.· 49 ... :··: .. · 
pint pot tles . Qf wine, two. cans of peer and $10 ~ 56; ·1n: cash,, "more· 
particularly described in~ a. schedule annexed. hereto;.: made ·part . 
_hereof and marked.Schedule 'A', seized on October .. 28, 1962 at · 
prem_ises occupied by Dayid ·Nelson at 125 ·Prince. Street, Newark; 
N_.J .·,. constitute unlawful -_property and should be forfeited. 

: ''The setzure ·was made by ABC agents· because of 
all'eged unlawf_ul .· sal.es. ·of .. alcoholic bever~ges at the premises~ 
When the_ma_tter came on.for hearing pursuant to R.S. 33:·1~66, 
David Nelson appeared pro se at such hearing and sought return 

, of. both _the cash and th~· alcoholic. oeverages. .· . 
1 • : • ~ • ' -~ I • • • 

· . -. .. · · , .. :; ."ABc"·agent .. -c.,._ appearing"-_·on behalf of ·the. Division,·· 
testifj.ed~:-to _·the ·following-: . In company with oth~r · AB.(J· agents he 
made two vistts· to the above-named premises, -the first on.~ of. 
which.occurred, on:October ·21, 1962 •. At tliat time at about 

-10:35 {3,.m •. he :ent.ered .the .premises, went _to -the second floor .. 
which is .. the apartme.nt ·occupied·· by ·one David Nels'on;. · . Nels()n 

.. opened the door partlally·'and the agent said, 1_Give me a pint:. 
',of Tiger I and theh gave him a. one-dollar· bill'. I l'iger t is the 
- common :name for- Tiger- Rose Winea . Nel'son handed him the wine . 
· tog_ether. with~ a qua.r.ter. ~hange. On October 28th this_ agent :re.- .. 
turned· with a·five~Q.ollar bill and. a one-dollar.bi;I.~,: the sei;ial. 
numbers ·of which-. -had. been previously· recorded• Whiilie other:·· 

· agE9nt~. am~ polic·e officers· stationed themselves outside .the .. · .. 
premis~s·on. the,morning of·thiS-date, this agent went tip·to _the· 

· second floor. and. knocked on· the ·d,oorf>· The door was partially · 
opened by a female .later ·identified as Mrs .. David Nelson,' and 

. after conversation a· purchase was made from her by th_is· agent _or. 
a. pi:r;it ·or Tiger Rose_ Wine for 'Which he paid the sum of sev~r1ty.five 
cents. He handed her the 'marked'· one-dollar· .bill. After this. -· · 
purcha~e, by pre~a.rranged· ~dgna1·, the other agents ·o.nd police . .· 
officers entered the apartment :and found Nelson in the living ... 
room. A search.revealed~ total· of $10~56 on· his person to~et~er· 
with the wine descr.1 bed in the annexed· s.chedule. ·. Included there~ .. 

. tvi th was the '•marked' one-dollar. bill and a t-otal of, .$9 ~ 56,· 
exclusiye of the •marked' moriey • 

. . · "Nelson :was thereupon arrested, and admitted that he . 
had sold the_ .alcoholic beverages as hereina hove described. ·under· .. 
cross e~amination by Nelson the agent stat·ed that he \lad no sea_rQh -.- , · 
warrant. 
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. :-: .· . . ,_,_·wt:The testlmdny'·o_f· Ag:en.t c· was subs.t.a.ntia'lly ·corroborat.ed 
:. "bY--:AJ3C~;Agerr~>S who added .:that wherLlhe:~ .agents and. polic_e., officers · 

, ··.:; .. e:q._t.e,~:~~l:;:_:the . .,pr~mise·s_ .. ori . .-Optober_2.8'th· they :saw several males.-· 
y ,./ ~e-~':~\?d.-.,a)?_crundc tlie J~l tchep: ta ble./·and- -Nel'.s·ori. was·, in one : of .·the 
.. · : b~d·rooms.· :of.·: ·the_· apartment@';. Ne'J~sorr'-was- ~identified by ·Agent -c as .. " 
: , ~,~:the·->one ;'1'rhct:: sold; him:_ the<wine and-~.'the-..· •marked' .. dollar bill found• I 

-·. '"ptr~).'l:e+·~q,pt:~: -p-~r·~on -w~s.;-'.:the·, one :1irhose -~s~rial nuriibe:r' correspond~d .. ' 
">\3[ith:'.{~h~,t;·~on-,:-th~.'-prepared . ._list.~:._. _.He»:·rurthe:r: testi'.fied thB. t after· 
:.: .. hi~<"at:i:E?.:~;t,:.'.a·/voltinta·~y ,:·. sig_ned .- ~tatem-~nt :~:was_ m~de. -by -Nelson.: in. ... -..... 

-~-~~; :W-hiqh.:.f:te-~:admi,tt~d»<the -.·sale:·of ··the: alcphcjli.c: 'Oeve.rages.· without a _.:~~1 . . · · 
::~/}lic.~ti.$e a.s 'testlfie·d: to· by .Agent CC> ·-.,The -.·sta·teme·nt was admitted -~-_: . .. 
<· · .. +rl.tp,- e~v:.~~ .. eric.~- .:a~_ .. :·~ife·r~.- ·the·:~ af f.idav1 t _·at .. : m?i_l_ing·~ affiqa vit. ·of . .. .. ; .· 

::p_ub:It.~at~onj.:;_tlie·· iriv.entqry_ .~n.d : .. tJ;le· chein,ist'' s :repqr·t c» ·: · · ... -_ ·: ·>·· 
· ·. ·£:if' , .· ·]2./}';.;~~*lcl N~1~.6tl;.· ~~~:;tj:f Y±~g i·ki.·fJf ~l,m 'behalf, •. stated · . . . 

· .. ·~·~f?-at .. :_-·9ji.}'fovember _:28th_ ·.(sic.:-: .-he: :~~an~:·.oc-.~91>,er_: 2:S~.h; '. ~s. was -- .:. · . 
__ i-'1 

.. s:ubs:·~qµeJttl:r· .. developed.-.anq.·: ~_prrolJO.:tated .bY hi's. --prior"-sworn .. ··:· · .. _ · 
.. :·:,~::~·~~"t.~w.e1:i;t):i' -~ Jr.ienct .. 0-L'h,i~,:'h~d' -~~--ome.\:fiome frpm ·j:~i:L_-'J3.nd ~e . .,·got · .; .. 
~:~.~.:tqge'.t.he:r'".;'a:p.d.·_-.¢hip.p?d in;_:,_a·:nd:·:'.":~rs:r.$.::_goi-ng::: to ·have .a::: ·party~' · . · " · -

.• ·:'.·i~~Hf'::~-6~:~:t%~~~;d ~~~ •. ~~~it!~kfa~f :;n:·······~·~t~=e~f ~ct~~s e~e···· 
. <-= _t•o·~<a:.~::_~g eri~> :c ~ ·t-gat ... thE) . w1n·e : ·wa sri,g_ t :·for .. · ·sa1 ~~, · that 1 t wa 5· ·: for . a 

··p·arty}< .. ,b~t-/Agent -~ c: $iriq,·):hat··.·:b_e'': I1eeded .. a 'drink r~aF badi·. so· - .. ·.. . _ . 
,.,,J,~~:.$.f-~ ... ~.~·~ls.on · ;:sqld -him ·:-the· bottl~ ~;.(":.When ;-_he-" :was ~her~afte.r · .c~n~ : · ... · 
.·;\Jt2,11:t-·eHi''.·~'.Yf~-t!J:::_th~. aLJ~egeci -~§l:~J~,/he\,·sta ~eel-· t~ ~.: h1:-s-_ __ wife .vras_ · the· - ... : ... ' · 

.. :\,one<who ;so1d· .the. )?9tt.le. and ·:tber_efore·he·: 'ias. n9t ·involved·. . .. · ... ;·: --

_' ,> .·•.· • Ito~ Cross ei~~in~tiori:, he told'thr; ;police ciffiqers tha'i; ; 
·'..he· had -.~ct"Ually $old . :the .. wine~ In 'his_ qwii words, : 'I .told them· I 

. :.;_~!!~a~~J~~~~h!:~!l!l~~r~~~~f~f;~e:i!s:~~1~.H·~··~~1:tr!~;:1f~:~i~.!:·····.· . 
... ·::·h~r:·~:_i;.·.Jfo _filr:t'h~r-:·fn:?is'ted_::.tha t .. ·th~·:.:a·gent_si· .e11ter.ed::.,hi$-:. pr_emises -~. · .. 
>.)vl thoUt> leg.al)a uthor:ity ... and:.; ·withou·t:»·a :_:-s_e·~rc:h:. W:ar~rart t and: therefore ~ -
':,he wa's '"enti'tled'- tq "re.tti.t'n, ci'f., the "proper'ty'1 ·,; ->->>.---~· >" <" .... • ·_. . ",: • : 

~;''tl~~~~tj~~~:s;~i~i~~·~ii~i~i~.~~~~K6ttfi~gt~~b~%if i~%~;g~~~~~·t~sue .',. · ... 
· f:·tQ:·•'Pe··'qe~.s.idered· ,is:whe,ther .• the.· .. ·•s.eizure···· Pf· the, said · .• ·.a1collolic·· . · ..... . 

::i-s ~:Pat·~we!lt.':f;l:)~cgu~E3'.-:~:<t?tibl"ic "pl~ce .. 'f9t~:::~her:: .s~ale<or:'. these< beverages.--· 
:..:.-:arid~'-it/-welT eiitablfshed- that··i.t is -not· nece8$ary:-for ... Officers ·,-to.> 

• 1·~j~f i~6';~j;f~~M~~eg;E1~6~; P4~16i:f ~~~c~ .~:MF~~~;, !i~ 8!~;ee!~~~~. µ6 · 
: .. ~/s·e.arch' :warrant~;- was·~.:<really .:nee e·s sa:ry:. wp.e:re._~:·t_he ·viqlati-op ... of· .the·' ;:, .· _: ;':-. 

~ .. :·11quor. iaw:s :~i:s<·c_qnnnitted .. iJ;J.: the' .-presence .·or ·'.:the"".off:1:.,cers". , ln.· .thi$ .- -
.J_'. cas;e· ·,the:" ,·sa;Le .. :: was_-: riiad~:l_,·dlr .. ectly- '.:to -.an "ABC -a$ent i ._ The· ;Atlantic . "'::::-.\:':. 
_\· .. 68-:.F,'::~:'·.:,{2d} 8;.o.:Leine:b.bach»vi_~JkS <> .. ·,.·;_3$ ·~\ .. (2dJ;· '442,:· c:_ert~ _,.den. 50, .:;<.) 
. ~"~-_Ctc~.,469, ,'281, UeSt>, 76?~ · .. ,.., -. ·., · .... - . _· ' .... -.. :.:·:',_-_· 

:··, .. :,: :· :,,, .,:».. , nThe\'·bf fi9er .. herein: na.d a· iawfui ~ight. to be. th~re . a~f.:art. ,.-. : 
· invi-tee when. he witnessed the commission o·~ ·this offense, nSlmely, ,, , 

.. th~:sate of.alcohqlic beverages to himo United Stat§.s v. 146, 
.· i_27:GaJ.lQ.!IS .o(_AlcoJ19l ,(DoC~,; · D~_'NoJ ~) 3 ,F.ed~ S1ip0"450; 'The' H~l~n 

" .~· ·. 
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72 Fed. 2q. -772 -may· be also set forth as an establ:~:shed 
principle -_that a. search and seizure without a warrant is 

' 

. Justified where the. officer has direct knowledge· through his 
•hearing, sight or ·other senses of·the violation,of the liquor . 
.lai.rs, -or -where .1 t is in hi_s presence· and he can piainly see him •. 
Thus, · th'3 .. defense of illegal search and seizure ·must be rejected_ 

. ·_ because t~~r·e was ,a direct sale to .. the. agent by the said claimant~. . 
-The search"wa_s made ·after· the arrest of the offender and inciderttal 
to . sa·id arrest. . . . . ' .. I•. . . . . . . . . '- . . • · . . . • 

. . . 

_. . "This· ciaimant testifi.ed in· support of his cla.im for· ... 
~he.ret'\ll'n of the ·alcoholic beverages that he was planning a party· 
for .·a .friend. of· his .\.Tho had just been released· from jail. El,nd. ·Ori .. _ 
that . day purchased· ov.er fifty pint bottles of wine. This .. story" - _ 
seems incredible ;in view of the marginal income whi.ch this. clairnan~ 

_had• He admitt.ed that his primary income derives from. a diSabiltty_· 
check in the sum· of $74 • .00 which he receive.s from the u.s·. . . · · · 

. ao·ve:rnment, .arid small p·ayments from two boarders living ~n his · 
~part.n:ien·t. He furth~r admittec;i under _cross exf!minatiorf that 'i~ 
the ·ccrnver_sq.ti·on· with th~ agent he adniitt·ed that he could not· 

.. afford· to g.ive him a drinlt because • ..... I only get a check once a_ 
J!ionth•, and 'I can it afford_ to. give ~1 t away'. · · 

. ''Since: this claimant did· not· have any· iicebse authorizing 
him ~o sell'. alcoholic beverages the illicit alcohol arid the cash _ ·· 
found in: his possession constitute unlawful property and are : .· · 

· subjec·t t.o forfeiture. R~S. 33:1-1(1); R.s. 33:1-2; n.s. 33:1~66; · 
.Seizure Case No. 9576, Bulletin 1212, Item 3; Seizure Case No; 
10,044, aui1etin -1313, Item 6. · . . . . 

. . 
. . 

"I, tnerefore, · ~ecommend_ that an order b.e: entered for~. -­
·feitirtg the alcoholic beverages· and cash, as set forth in the· 
annexed schedule~ " . .. 

_ ..... -N6 exceptions were_ taken to the He~rervs R~port within·· 
. -~he time limiteq ·?Y Rule _4 o~ State Regulation Nao 28~ 

_ After carefully· considering the facts and circumstanceef · 
-:tieretn,··r .. conctir in the recommerideci conclusions in the Hearer's 

.... Repo~:rt and adopt them _a.s my Conclusions herein. · 1 

., . . . 

A6cordingly, it -·~s o~ this 20t~ day· of March, 1~63j 

"·. D'ETE.RMINED and ORDERED that the alcoholic beverages . ·. 
-~·.and $10~56 in· ca~~' mor~ fully described ih Sche~ule. "A", attached· 

hereto, . 00ns ti tute ·unlawful property, and the· same bel and .·her·epy 
are forfeited :1.n accordance ·with the prov:f,.sions of R.S. 3.3:1-66, 
and sh~ll }?e retained_ for 'f;he. use· of hospitals and State,· . . · 
county_, and municipal· institutions, or destroyed· in ·whole or in 
part, at the_·o).rection of the Acting Director of tne Division pf 
Alcohol1.c Beverage· Gontrol D · · · · • . ·· · · · . 

. . Emerson A.· TschUpp .··· 

· SCHEDULE 11A" .. 

49 ~ pint·bottles of wine 
2 -·· cans of. beer 

· $10. ~ 56 . in· ca.sh 

· Ac ting Dir.e·c t,or " 
. . . . . . ' 

r 
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6" DISQUALIFICATION HEMOVAL PROCEEDINGS, - ASSAULT, S'ECONb 
DEGREE .... ORDER REMOVING DISQUALIFICATION. 

' - . . . 

. In the· ·~ia tter of an; Application. to 
. ·ijemove nisqualification becaus~ bf 

~ ~onv+ct:i.on, Pursuant to RsSQ 
33:1-31.2.. . 

Case No. 1736 . 

) 

) 

) 

. CONCLUSIONS 
/ · AND ORDER 

------------------~-----~---~--------~~ .. 
. .. .Atexa.nder .. A. Abramson; Esqo, Attorney for Petitioner 

· B¥ THE ACTING. DIRECTOR.: . . 

'. .· . . .: . l?st:t tioher •s crfm.ii1a1 i"'ecord disc1r)ses : that. in Jqinuary 
:: !955 h~ was given a suspended sentence and piace,d on propat1on . 
iii· q. Cour.t of .General Sessions of alb.other State on a ~harge of,· . 
assault; thir<;l: degr.ee; and t~1?-t on becembE;r :2.0, 195,5, . f:9llpw~µg 
El. conviction in· th~ same court; on a charge.of ass~W,.t; .. $ecortd 
degree~ he was se11teb.ce<J to. ser\re one year in a pehi t.efitiary. · · 
He· wa·s· disch9 .. rged. from the pen?l in~ti tutiori th.July 1956. . : .. 
since the; crime of -ass·atil t, , se·cond. degree'. :lhvo:J_ves: the element 

.Gf mora+. turpitude {Be .0.§l.s.@....No. _ _.2,21 1 B\lll·etin 943., ·r~eni 9), . 
-~h~ pet:ttipn.er was thetel;)y ineligibl·e .·to be ~ngaged in the· · 
a+conol1c .beverage tnau:s~1·y · :ln th~s state. ·. :R.s..· · :3.J;i-.~5, ~6. 
The crime .of. a.ssault,;. t~i:rd d~gr,ee, does no.t. involve that element 
{Re.c~.se No~_ 3~?' .. Bullet~. n. 472, !tern 3); Re Elig• Cas.e No. 682· · ,,, · 
(not reported in bulletin)" . . . , . .· 

···. ·. ·. At the he;;iring flJ?ld herein, petitioh~f (:32 years oid) · 
.t.est,1fied· tha.t for the :past ·ra..ur yearp ·he h~s 4ived in. New Jersey 
in ~fa~ parne .. area. where. he ·preserr~lY l~ve~;. that :prior theteto .. 1 . 

h~ ··pas l:i:v~q 1.n a ne igf1bqrihg St~ te; . that .he. is m?:rrieq and 
living tar:t th qi.$ i~rife .ai1d thf•ee. c!l,~ldrert, and th&t he '.p.p.s. been: 
steadily erhployed. for the pnst five ye·ars .~.s arr ordet clerk by 
one company in New Jersey.· 

Pet:i tioher further :tes tif i~d . tha·t ·he is asking fer the- . . . 
:removal of. his qjjqµ.~liflcat;lon to. be f:r·e~ to accept .~mployment ir.l .. 
'bnis Stf).te asa pa:r.t.-.time partencier fo~· th~· purpos~ of supp1e!De.rttipg: 
h~s present income and tn&t, ever sinc.e July 1956. af.oresaid, .he has 
pp.t. ·been ¢bnViCted. bf any· Crime .or ar11ested.. . 

. , . · The Police Departl1l12.;nt of the muni.cipal:J. t,y wherein 
.petit:j.orter.resides reports that there are. na·compl:aintsor 
+nvestigation=rpresently pending aga:Lnst.· tne petit-:!,.,oi1er• 

- . . . . . . . 
. . 

. . . ,·The petitioper prqetuced. tnre··~ chata«j,ter witne~ses· (a.,,· 
. s.he.et met.~ti wo;rlter, . p\1nei1 · of ·fl sapdy;i'c.h ~pop;, qhd ·fl :w~tt:res:s) . . 
who testified that. they have k:p;own· pe:ti tioner for mor.e ·than .five 
years·1.ast pasf an.d that, :tn their opir:ii.on~ he. is iio1~ an hones~;.· 

· 1aw-a biding person· wi tli a. ,good. ·reputa~tiop,. · · 
. . . 

Consider:ing all of the aforesaid facts and cir.cums·tances ,· .· 
I am satisfied that the petitione~ has conducted hlms.elf in a law-' 
·abiding manner- for five years last pa:s·t, atid that his association · 
with th~ alcoholici bev~rag~ irtdustry in thi~ St~te.~1i1 not. be· 
contrctry· to the public interest i) · · , ·· · 

Accordingly, H is, on this 22qd day ofMaI'cl1 1963, · .. 

011.DEHEP. that petttioJier .v.s .. f3tatutory: di.squaliffcation 
be·cafo;e of. the'- convictions ·des.cf:ffa~d her.etn be ·and the .same is .·:· 
hereby·: r.emoved, : in.· fi·qcordarioe 1~ith the proviston.s· -··.of · .. _ · 

.. R .• s.· J3:1,-.3l .. 2e 
EMERSON i\ ~ ·TSCHtJpp: .. 

AC'rING DTHECTOR . 
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7. DI QUALIFICATION ·REMOVAL:· PROCEEDINGS - PROSTITUTIOW - ORDER 
REMOVING DISQUALIFICATION._ 

In ·the Ma:tter of an Application 
,,to Remove Disqualifi.cation . 
·be~fause .of· a· Conviction, Pur·suant 

. fo RoSo 33:1-31~~~ · . 

·.Case No·. 1738 
. ' ' 

) 

) 

) 

------~--~~------~~~-~---~~---------~-
BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR:.· . · 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER ·. ·, 

_ .· I_'~ti.ti6ner-' s crimi~al record dlscloses that on February· 
14, · 1946; following a plea of guilty to a charge of prostitution,. 
she was, sentenced. in the Union Col,ll1ty G.ourt to· serv.e three years . 
in the Clinton· Reformatory, from which institution she was _ . 

-released .on Jul:y -~3, .1946 ,. and transferred to· North Jersey Training 
Schoo.l wher~ she remained until.1951 (a.s _testified)~· . Since the 
crime of prostitution involv~s- the elemeint of moral turpitude' '.· 
(Re Case No. 288;, Bulle.tin· 582, .Itenr.6) ,- the petitioner was .. · 
thereby rendered ii}eligible to .be engaged in .the ·alcoholic bev~r.age 
industry 1rt this ~tate •. R.8. 33:1-25_, 26.· ·~ 

· .. ; ·, -·. • -.·. ;.-i~ · the hearing held herein, ·petitioner (41 years old) 
testified·that for the past ten years she has lived in· the same 
area.where she· presently re.sides; that she is _married and living.·. 
:with,.. her :liusband_r. that_. she has . been regtilarly employed for the · . · 
pa?.t. eight years; that for .. the past few months she has been . 
workiqg .as a . checker ·in a. ·super ·market wher~ -- alcoholic beverages 
are .-sold_. and ··~hat~ until. recently notified by the loca.1 police 
departniEH'i~_, she .had ho knowledge Of her ineligibility. -

Pe.titiorH~r further testified that she·· is asking for· . 
tb:e removal ·of. her disqualification so' that she may continue ner . 
pr~$ent employnient and: that, ever s1n·ce her release. from· the 
Clinton Reforll)atory on JUly 23·, ·1946,-" she has not been ·convicted 

. of any qrim~ . or _arrested. 

· .- :· · ,·,:.: . _.. ·_ ''I'he: petltion~r·produced three, character witnes~.es · .· · . 
·:_(ttt9: cashi~r .cl~rks· ··~nd a hous·ewife) who test'ified they have lqlown . 
. : peti tiqhE3r. fo'r mo.r·e.- than five years. last past and that, in their 
·.opiniort,"'she.isnow an honest,. law~abidir.tg p~rson,with a ·good· · 
~r~puta~ion~ .· · 

: _· .··. · . : · The . ~.o-lice. Department of the· niunicipali ty wherei_p · the· « 

petitioner r~~ides·~epbrts·there are no complaints or inve~tigations 
· pre_serit1y · pendi~g against the petitioner. -

'The ·~n1Y','.hesitation 'I 'have to grant the relief sought" 
~ ·herein· is based on ·the .. f'act th~t the petitioner, although dis­

qualified·, worke~l oz;i a_.licerised: premises in this State. I ·am, 
however;._ favorably .. influenced by three factors -- (a) that . · . · 
petitioner -has ·not been· convicted of crime· sine~ February 14, . · .. 

·1946; (b) her .employment· record, and. (c) .her sworn testimony that 
, she -was unaware of her tn~li@ibility to be employed by a licens·ee. 
Knowledge of. the:. law, -moreover, ·is· not ·an ·essential prer~qUisi te 

. to re.mova.1 of disqualification in these proceedings$· Re Cil.!? No •. 
1279, Bitlletih 1124, Item S. . .. - . 

. ·. '., . C-ons,igerihg a+l of the ·aforesaid ·faqts and circ·umstances, -
I am sati.sfiecl that· the petitioner hns conducted herself in. a 
law-abiding .triariner ·ror five years la.st past, and that her ,. 
association. wj.th· the &lCoholic beverage industry in thiti State 

\ ._ : 

l 
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will .net be contrary .to the public interes:t~ -

Accordingly, it :.is, on this .?2nd ·-day of -March. t963, 

. . ORDERED that petitioner's statutory .·aJ.sctual:lfica·tion .· 
because of· ._the convi.cti.on described ·.herein' :be~ a:rid the same is. 
he·re.by ,.r·emoved, in accordance wi.th the ·provi-sions .-of· R.S. 
33 :1-Jl <>2 ~--. . . 

. EMERHO:N· 'A• TSO.HUPP 
ACTING· ·:nIRECT-OR .· -

8.. DISCIPLlNARY PROCEEDINGS' - GAMBLING {'!MATCH -STTC-Kn- :GAME) -
PRIOR. DISSIMILAR RECORD = LICENSE SUSPENDED :F10R 20 .·DAYS, LESS 
·5 FQR .. PLEA. . - . 

. t.n ·-the '.Matter of bisciplinar:y 
· - ~·r_6c··e.ed:p1gs against 

BEpANN. TAVERN,· INC<:> 
·2 ... Hilliarfi Avenue 

·· E.dgewater; N.Q J ~ 

. ) . 

y 
. . ' ) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
Li.Qense G-2, issued by the Mayor and · ·). 
C6U,nc11. of ·the Borough of Edgewater · 

' . ' 

CONCLUSIONS . 
. ·AND .ORDER .. 

~---------------~~-~---------------~-----
Llc ens e~, by 'Da.vid 0 •. Shea, President,- Pr~. s~···,. " 
EdW:?-fd .F, e> · Ambrose~ . Esq Q ;µ _Appearing for. the Division of Alcoholic· 

Beverage Control •. 
. ' . 

. BY .. 'r~lE :ACTING DIRECTOR. g: 

: · · : __ .. · Licen~ee ,pleads !!QI! vult ,to a·,_charge alleging that on 
Ma.rch :'.6; · 19_63, it :permitted the playing :of.· a ·''match s t:t.ck'' .game 
for .m~ney .·stakes, j.n violation of Rule .7 of State· Reg-tila tion No. 20. 

Licensee has a previous rE?cord of .suspension of license 
. by the. P:lreotor for fifteen days~ effective ·Fe-bruary 3_, 1958, for 

_, s.ale .·to minors. (Bulletin 1211, Item 8) and :by .. the municipal . 
· :rs·suing. authority for ten days-, effective November 6, 1960, for 
~aie in violation of State RegtilatiOn Nb~ 38~· ·· 

The ~rior dissimilar record of :suspension .in 1958 dis­
reg~ra.~q. .. pecause occurring· more than .five years ~ago ".l!>ut con­
s~A~:r-j;ng _the prior dissimilar recor.d of .·s·uspension- .in .'1960; the 
·license· will ·be suspended for twenty days .. .;. with remts.s'ion of ·r1 ve 
.days' .f';or the ·p1ea entered, leaving a net. suspension .:of fifteen 
day·s .: · C,f .. Re. Garcia, Bulletin 1443, Item .. 4. , · 

. ' . 

-Adcordingly, it is,, ~n this 25th· -day. of March, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption -L.:Lc-:ense c.:..2, 
issued :.·by the- Mayor and Council of the Borough of. Ed:g,·ewa ter to 
Bela.nn Tavern,· Inc 0 for premises 2 Hilliard Av-enue, :Edgewater, 
b~:and·tha same is hereby suspende4 for·£ifteen (15) days,. 
commencing. at 3 :00 a()mQ Monday,· April 1.,- 1963, .. and, terminating 
flt JrQQ .a.·m.· Tuesday, April 16, 1963. · , · · 

EMERSON A. :TS:CHUPP .. 
ACTTNO DlREC'I'btt· 
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9. ·ptSCIPLINARY PRoc:EEDING'S - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ·N01r, TRULY::.',· 
. LABELED ·~:··PRIOR. DISSIMILAR R·ECORD. - LICENSE· SUSPENDED ... ·li'oR 
.. 15 DAYS,. LESS.,. FOR ·PLEA·.·. . . .. ·. . .. : . ',' :. . . . . . .• .' . · .. 

· In the'"·Ma.tt'er -i>f. b~·smttplinary · 
... ·. Proce.eding:~ a~a.1.P.s.ti · · .. · .. · .. · · ..... 

. -tiotefARI) &"J~ttCE. E~ HAMM:ER.STEDT- · 
., t/a JOHNNtE•s· '·PLACE. . 
<N·. ·\it.- Bouievard .. &·Oak Rd. 
Vineiand ,. · N. · · .. J. · 

' : . . " . . 

: !!o:lder -of P.1.enciry }letat:t Coris.umption · . 
~icense C;...9;,. :tssti¢d by ·t,he. ·91ty : .. 
Couno.11. of . ttie · City .. of Vin.eland.. \ .· 

) 

) 
. . ' ". . 

) ... · ·:CONCtUH:t'oNS.: 
. "·A.ND ·ORDER :. 

.· )' " 

. '.) ... 

:,-··· . 

..·, ,:.·: .·' 

~_;..~~--. .;.~W;'~ .... --............... .-...;.-. ..... · .. -'-~- ...... .-,;,,.· ....... :...~~--~~~-.. -.-*""'~ 

· . ~db.ett .. ·w.·~ woire ,: .: E~q·~ .,~ A ~i;9I'n-~y : for· t±oelis~:e·s ~ · "" '. .. · :~··, .. ",::: <:. ·.:: .:: .: · . 
··David s. Piltz:t=!r·,. -.· Es·q., ·: Appe~ting for thePivisto.ti ·or A+o·qhollc-_>:· 
· . · .· . . . .. · . . . . · · .· . : -· · ·. · . · · · ,Bev~rage:; .. c~ntrol .> :" .' ... · :· , 
. !Jy'. ·trrE. Act.fNG·· D:tREcwon:. · · . . . . ·· · ·· · .. 

. . .... · ··.· ... ·· ,tfoeMSes Ple~~~ non VuH' to a ehiirfie alleging that On · .... ·.· · 
· Fe~r-µat:Y -5:1'.i963j· ~~e:V. PQ:s~·es9-~d .ai:i.a1co'.ho1i9·b~ver~ge·:·in<c.>ne.- ::- ..... .. 

. · .. bo.'ttl,ebe:aring .. a :,l~·bel which. Q.id · n~t truly:· Q.e.sdribe .1·ts -c.ontent·s·; ... _ 
_ ·tn vfola-tiono·fRhle 27 bf St·ate·Regulation No.e·20.. . . 

ticetr~n~~$ · hav·e . a.· .previous" record c)f. sU$.pens;ipn ::-·or.:>.: .. " .. 
. lfcertse ·by_ the, mutti.·cii;»al, 1-sstli~g atithor1 ty. f()r f'iVEf·dayfiJ, · · - · · 

effective. !VIay 14/.196+1 ·.·for ·sale of alc6h9l~c · b:eve~a)~¢s. to a: m.tnor. · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · 

s~speiidedJ~:·· ~Ht~e~e~~~~,c:ttia:::t~sf~! ~let~!: ~!~f ~:~ the 
_ :P.~~·a entere~tf, lea,.1/~'ti~g. ~··.he~. s.usp.eri.sion ... of : ten day~.· Re Diese'l 
.Ihrt,. :Inc •. ,· ~Bull.eti;n··14s5,. It;em .9.-·. . ·~. . . . .: 

. -"Ac.co-rd;Lntrly ,· it i.s.;. · ~n: this. 25th ci~Y of -Ma.rch, .:,~963.; .· :"° 

. . . . · · ORDERED tPa.t ·Ptenary· Retail Consum;ption Llcens&_ C:...9;.. · 
issued by the City. Councii of the ·Ci·ty of Y+n~land"to .·Howard :~nd. 

· Alice .. E. Hammerstedt, .· t/~ "J:ohnni'e' s Pl?tce, .for.· premis.~s N~.:w •... : 
~ -_._:Boule:vard .~ric,l Qak R9~4, Vinelµnd; be and ~h~ same i~. ~ereby. · .· .. · 
·. ·~i;ls-penqed_ for te·n {l()). days,. <:ommenc:tng at 2 :OO" ·a.m. Mqnd~y; · 

. Apr~+ 1, · 1963,. ~nd terminating at 2:00 aoJllo Thursday, Apr.11::.· 
.·11, 1963~ . •' . . .~. 

. . . 

. EMERSON A •. : TSGHUPP .. 
ACTING . DIREC'rOR' ' 

•• c" ., 
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10. '· DISC:,IPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS ·-·-ALCOHOLIC· BEVERAGES:.. NOT ·TRULY 
. LABEL.ED ~.LICENSE Sti_SPENDED'~ FOR' .·20, DAYS',, LESS_ 5 'FOR::ePLEA~ 

. ' 

. :!~ -th~ .Matte.r -of Disciplinary; 
: , ·Proceeding:s. {\against · · : 

" ' 

STRAND'S TAVERN, TNC.· 
·90~92: WalriutJ. Street 
Mo.ntc.f:i.irj\. N .... · .t. : 

Holder of Pleijary.Reta11.donsumpti9n· 
License .c-1, .. -issti·ed .. by "the" Board: of ... 

· Co.mmis~:lforrers:· ol' 'the T<?~~n- of' Mbntc~air. · 

) 

) 

" ) 

) 

) 

------~---~-~---~-----·-~~--~---~---------

CONCLUSIONS. 
·A.ND ·.ORDER ,· 

.Licensee, by George Strand,·. PrErsident, ·Pro se. 
·.-.David S'~'·,·Piltze·r, : Esq. ,""~tppear:d:ng for the Division. o·r :Aicohoiiq · 

· Beverage. Contr:ol. 
. . 

.. ·BY :THE .-ACTIN(l. .. :'l)l.J={EJCTOR: .. 

ticens.ee pieads. .non·"vult to a charge: ·alle:ging. ·that on 
· Febr1J.a~Y'. ·7 ~ 1963, 1 t po:ssessed alcohol.ic. bevera·ges ip· tn:ree . 
bottl·es· 'bearing lapels 'Which 'did hot tru+y a-ascribe. ~heir. 
cont_ents .. 1 .in yiolatj.6n.6f·Ruie.· 27 of .Stat.e· ·~egtJ,lation'No •. 20. 

. ·., Ahsent. prior' r:~cord·, the :·ii.cense wiil' ·be suspended· for.· · 
.twenty days v with retnis's:i.on 'bf~ fi v~ qays fot'' t~e; ·plea enter.e.'d,'' 

.. leaving a·:,net :suspension: :of fifteen· days.· ·'Re Jacob" Ro.thwacks,. 
.. Inc~, · Bulle·t:tn · 1498; !tem 11. · · . " -.· . - · · 

, Accor-dingly, .. ·it. is, on. this 26th day of -March.;; 196.3,. · 

. . ·',ORDERED that· \Ple:nary· Retail -Consumption ticeti~e: c~1, . 
. issued .. by the .Board :or Commis.sioners of·;the. T<:rwn, of._.Montclair 
·'''to~ St-rarid~~s ·Tavern, !nc ·.:·for prenti'ses· 90~92 _W9-lnut .straet, · 
Montclair,. be and the same ls. here:by s·uspended for .. ·"fifteen· (i5) ·.· 

·· gay.;s, commericj.rig at·l:JO a.m. Tue·sda.y," Apri1· 2; i9·9:1,. and 
terminating .:at ".l:JO a.m~. Wednesday, April '17, 1963,• · 

. ' . 

. ·· EMERSON A~: :·TsCHUPP. 
'ACTING DIREC.TOR 
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\=;; · ~:il~" .. <DISCIPLINARY .PROCEEDINGS·· ~:-· sAtE ·To MINORS - LICEJJSE :su_sPENDED.:·:::·,: 
· .. -~:OR }5 .. · DA~s,. LESS '5 FO~ PLEAa. . . ....... · .:· .. · 

Ili. ·_the· Matter of· D:lscipl.inary · 
· ·Pr6~eedings· against . -

.·· ) 

. ) 
) 

FRANK'S BAR. & GRILL, INC. 
975-7-9 Westside Ave. 
Jers~y City, N. J. 
, " . . ) 

·.:Holder. of Plenary Retail Consu.mptlori . 
·License C-JSO,.· ts.sited· by the· Mu.nic·ipal · ·) 

.·.Board of_ Alcoh9lic .. Beverag:e. Control of 
· :-. ~tI:ie = .G1 ty pf -J'·ersey. City. :.. } 

~- .:..~_:~~.;_-~-·-~~~~--~-~-·~;._:~ .... ~-~~----~ .. _,_.~~--~-: .. · . 

.'\. 

CQ.NCLUSIONS· . 
AND .ORDER·· . 

·Pat.rick. p1Mar.t:in1, Esq.,_ Attorney for License~-. · . ·(I· 

·.Edward F-~·- Ambrose, Esq., Appearing_ .for the Division of Al.cohotic 
· . · · · - \ · . ~. . Eeverage Control:. 

· · BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR": 

.. . · Licensee pleads non Vtilt. to a. <;:barge aUegihg that on 
· ·February. 27, 196:3·,. it :.sold _.dr_inks .of ·beer to. two minors:; one 

age 19 _and one~ age .2_0, in· violation of Rule 1 of State:.·~-
-,R~g~lat~.on NO' •. ·20._ . - .. · 

Abse~t prior· record-,_. 'the license will_ be ·sus.pend~d , .. 
for. fifteen .days, "{ith·:-remissiori, of f.ive days for the ·plea 
entered; leavi·ng a .net .. suspension of ten days. :· . Re 10 ·Henry, 
Stret, Inc.,. Bulletin 1469, I~em 13. · 

'. ' " . . . . . 

··: Ac~ordingly , .. . 1 t ls, ~on:. ·this·· 27th day of ·March,· 1963,. · · 

.. , _,·: b~DERE:D that ·1?1e~ary Retail· Consumption License C-Jao·,~" · 
issued by· the Municipal Board of Alcoholic. Beverage· Control of ·· · 
the c+ty· of Jers·ey City to. Frank's Bar & Grill, Irie. for . . . . .. 

· · prenif.se~ 975-7-9.Westside Avenue, Jersey City, ·be and the.same·· 
is· 11ereby · suppended ·for ten· (10) days, commencing at. 2:00 a.m.- :. 
Monday, April 1, 1963,. and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Thursday,· · 
April 11; 1963·e . · 

EMERSON A.·TSCHUPP 
ACTING. DIRECTOR 

. ·. "· 
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12& , - DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES_ -NOT -TRULY .. -
---._.LAB~LED·--LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5· FOR PLEA~-

In the_ Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SOPHIE --HRABAR . 
t/a TiIE·_ R.OOST · 
_154 First Street 
Elizabeth, No J., 

-) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail_ Consurnp.tio:n ) 
License C-154, issued by the City 
Council of the•City of Elizabeth9 ) 

. :L-icensee, Pro se" , 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Da;v·id So Pil tzer, Esq~, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE-ACTING DIRECTOR: 

. Licensee pleads .mm•vult.to a charge alleging that on 
Februq.ry 19-.? 1963, she possessed art -alcoholic beverage in one - _ 
bottle ·bearing a label which did not truly describe its· c·o_ntents, 
in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. -

Absent ·prior record, the license will be susp~nded for 
ten days,··with remission of five d~ys fo~ the plea entered, 
leaving a n-et suspension of five days·.· - Re Rosamilia, Bulletin 

',1495, Item 4o - -

Accordingly;) it is, on this 1st- day of April, 1963;, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption·License ·c-154, 
issue9- py the City Council of the City of Elizabeth to Sophie · 
Hrabar, t/a The Roost, for premises 154 -First Street, Elizabeth, __ 

-be and the same is hereby suspended for f·ive (5).days~ commencing __ -
. at i:oo. a0mo Monday, April 8, 1963, and .terminating--at 3:oo· a .. m~ 
_ Satur?ay",- April 13,9 196-3., 


